

## Friends of East Baton Rouge EMS:

We are excited to announce the launch of the East Baton Rouge EMS Foundation! Modeled after other likeminded foundations in Louisiana, the main focus is to support the people and employees of East Baton Rouge Parish and EBRP Emergency Medical Services. The mission statement embodies what the foundation is trying to accomplish: East Baton Rouge EMS Foundation strives to support the employees of EBRPEMS and to improve the quality of life for emergency responders and the community at large.

We are asking for your help in supporting the foundation's mission. Your generous donation will help us fund the following programs and events that we plan to launch within the next 12 months:

- Disaster Relief Programs
- First Responder Support Programs
- Community Health and Education Events
- Scholarships for EMT Certifications/Degrees
- Awards and Celebration Events

EBRPEMS has been the main provider of emergency medical services in East Baton Rouge Parish for 40 years. We are excited to be able to help EBRPEMS celebrate their 40<sup>th</sup> anniversary with a special Anniversary Gala on April 25, 2023, showcasing the hard work and dedication that the department has to East Baton Rouge Parish!

My hope is that you can be a part of the start of this much needed foundation. The uniformed personnel, administration, support staff and citizens of East Baton Rouge Parish will benefit greatly from your donation.

Donations can be made to East Baton Rouge EMS Foundation, 4470 Main Street, Zachary, LA 70791. The foundation is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization, and your donation may be tax deductible.

Feel free to reach out with any questions or if you would like to know more about the foundation! I can be reached via email at <a href="mailto:kylemcutrer@gmail.com">kylemcutrer@gmail.com</a>

Respectfully,

Kyle Cutrer President